DEM 480234A TMH-PW-N Product Specification
VERSION 2.0 PAGE:
1
             06.09.2007
   CONTENTS
        DISPLAY Elektronik GmbH
DEM 480234A TMH-PW-N
7,0” TFT

9.0 QUALITY ASSURANCE
10.0 PRECAUTIONS FOR USING LCD MODULE
11.0 LOT NUMBERING SYSTEM
12.0 PACKAGING STANDARD
13.0 RoHS COMPLIANT PRODUCT
14.0 LIMITED WARRANTY
DEM 480234A TMH-PW-N Product Specification
VERSION 2.0 PAGE:
4
1.0 GENERAL SPECIFICATION
Item Contents Unit
LCD Type TFT-color transmissive LCD -
Module outer dimension 164.90 × 100.00 × 5.70 mm
Active display area 154.08 × 86.58 mm
Number of dots 480xRGB x 234 dots
Pixel driving element a-SI  TFT -
Pixel arrangement RGB-Stripe -
Pixel Size 0.107 × 0.370 mm
Viewing Direction 12 O’clock
Backlight LED, White, Lightguide -
Drive IC HX8226A+HX8615B (HIMAX) -
Display colors Analog full color -
MPU interface Analog -
Operating temperature -20°C ~ 70°C oC
Storage temperature -30°C ~ 80°C oC
Weight ~ 169 g
DEM 480234A TMH-PW-N Product Specification
VERSION 2.0 PAGE:
5
2.0 OUTLINE DRAWING
DEM 480234A TMH-PW-N Product Specification
VERSION 2.0 PAGE:
6
3.0 INTERFACE PIN CONNECTION
Pin No. Symbol Functions
1 GND Digital ground.
2 VCC Power supply for digital circuit.
3 VGL Negative power supply for X1~X240 outputs
4 VGH Positive power supply for X1~X240 outputs.
5 STVD
6 STVU
These two pins are the device start pulse input or output pin, the
function of these two pins depends on the status of LR pin. When
LR=”L”, STVD is enabled output and STVU is enabled input.
When LR=”H”, STVD is enabled input and STVU is enabled
output. Start pulse is read at the rising edge of CPV and a scan
signal is output from the driver output pin. Start pulse goes up to
high level at the 240th falling edge of CPV and goes down to low
level are the 241st falling edge of CPV.
7 CKV This is the clock input for chip internal shift register. Data is
shifted at each rising edge of this clock.
8 U/D
Shift up or down control,
U/D=”H”, up shift: STVD (input)~X1~X240~STVU (output).
U/D=”L”, down shift: STVU (input)~X240~X1~STVD (output)
9 OEV
Output off, active high. The driver outputs are disabled,
output=VEE, when OEV is connected to high “1”.
Under this condition, the operation of registers will not be
affected.
10 VCOM Common electrode driving signal.
11 VCOM Common electrode driving signal.
12 L/R
Select left or right shift, normally pulled high.
L/R=H, STH1~QX1~QX2~QX240~STH2.
L/R=L,STH2~QX240~QX239~QX1~STH1.
13 MOD
Clock select signal on latching RGB signals.
MOD=0: Latching R, G, B signals to QAx,QBx,QCx, by the
rising edge of CPH1,CPH2 and CPH3, normally pull low.
Mod=1: latching R,G,B signal by CPH1.
14 OEH Enables outputs, QA1 to QC240, and the dual sample & hold
circuit will be switched at the falling edge of OEH.

VERSION 2.0 PAGE:
13
11.0 LOT NUMBERING SYSTEM
11.1 Definition of Lot Number
One lot means the delivery date and times to customer at one time.
YYMMDD XXX
                                          (1)           (2)
(1) Manufacturing date (COG bonding) (YY: Year, MM: Month, DD: Day)
(2) Serial number starts from A01,A02…….A99,B01,B02……….
11.2 Location of datecode number
12.0 ROHS COMPLIANT PRODUCT
Standard of specific chemical substance
1.   Cadmium and Cadmium Compounds    Less than 100ppm
2.   Hexavalent Chromium Compounds        Less than 1000ppm
3.   Lead and Lead  Compounds            Less than 1000ppm
4.   Mercury and  Mercury Compounds        Less than 1000ppm
5.   Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBBs)          Less than 1000ppm
6.    Polybrominated Diphenyl ethers (PBDEs)   Less than 1000ppm
13.0 LIMITED WARRANTY
Please inspect the LCD modules within one month after your receipt. Unless agreed between
DISPLAY and customer, DISPLAY will replace or repair any of its LCD modules, which are